
IFSC Youth European Cup Lead Imst 2025

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
13. September 2025, Imst

Result Service Austria Climbing | Kletterverband Österreich
by [db]netsoft

15.3.2026 11:191 / 6

U19 Men

Qualification Final

Rank Bib Name YoB Club State Country Rk Rk Score Rk Score Time Rk

1 425 NÜNDEL Luca 2008 GER 49 (2) 45+ (1) 1.41 (1) 49 (1)

2 429 VICENTINI Riccardo 2007 Lupi Climbing Team ITA 50+ (1) 40+ (3) 2.12 (2) 47+ (2)

3 428 VIGHETTI Gianluca 2008 ITA 48+ (3) 40+ (3) 4.24 (4) 47+ (3)

4 420 GOODWIN Oliver 2008 GBR 48+ (3) 39+ (10) 6.32 (5) 47+ (4)

5 424 WAGNER Jonas 2007 GER 45+ (9) 40+ (3) 6.54 (6) 44+ (5)

6 430 BAGNOLI Giovanni 2008 ITA 48+ (3) 41+ (2) 2.83 (3) 44 (6)

7 417 GSELL Adrien 2007 FRA 45+ (9) 36+ (13) 11.94 (10) 44 (7)

8 423 EISENKOLB Janne 2007 GER 47+ (6) 38+ (11) 8.65 (8) 43+ (8)

9 418 JACKSON Finn 2007 GBR 47+ (6) 40 (7) 7.21 (7) 41 (9)

10 431 BELARDINELLI Simone 2007 ITA 40 (19) 40+ (3) 9.49 (9) 38+ (10)

11 416 SKRABACZ Eliott 2008 FRA 46 (8) 36 (18) 12.00 (11)

12 419 WILLIAMS Frederick 2007 GBR 40 (19) 40 (7) 12.65 (12)

13 427 HENCHION Sean 2007 Cork Youth Climbing Cl IRL 42+ (13) 36+ (13) 13.96 (13)

14 404 JANKA Moritz 2008 NFÖ Eichgraben NÖ AUT 40+ (18) 38+ (11) 14.39 (14)

15 436 GRILC Ian 2008 SLO 41 (15) 36+ (13) 15.49 (15)

16 435 CRESLOVNIK Lan 2008 SLO 32 (36) 40 (7) 17.09 (16)

17 407 TALLON Kasper 2007 BEL 39 (23) 36+ (13) 18.77 (17)

18 434 VEKVE Ola 2008 NOR 41+ (14) 32+ (23) 18.89 (18)

19 415 VERGÉS SOLÉ Roc 2008 ESP 43+ (12) 32 (29) 18.97 (19)

20 408 ZLAMAL Filip 2007 CZE 44+ (11) 20+ (35) 19.76 (20)

21 421 KERSWELL Finley 2007 GBR 38+ (25) 36+ (13) 19.94 (21)

22 426 MACHWIRTH Finn 2008 GER 41 (15) 32+ (23) 20.20 (22)

22 422 MACLEAN Cameron GBR 41 (15) 32+ (23) 20.20 (22)

24 413 ORONICH GREGORIO San 2008 ESP 40 (19) 34 (20) 20.25 (24)

25 411 AZNAREZ BESCOS Lizer 2007 ESP 39+ (22) 35 (19) 20.45 (25)

26 437 TORRONI Davide 2007 SUI 39 (23) 34 (20) 21.95 (26)

27 410 GIBSON Josef 2008 CZE 38+ (25) 32+ (23) 26.00 (27)

28 409 ENDRLE Adam 2007 CZE 37+ (29) 33+ (22) 26.12 (28)

29 401 MADER Tobias 2008 AUT 37+ (29) 32+ (23) 28.12 (29)

29 433 UTNES Lukas Vedal 2007 NOR 37+ (29) 32+ (23) 28.12 (29)

31 400 ÖCKHER Paul 2007 ÖAV Gebirgsverein W AUT 38+ (25) 32 (29) 28.20 (31)

32 402 BAUHOFER Marco 2007 ÖAV Wörgl TIR AUT 38+ (25) 24+ (33) 29.80 (32)

33 412 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ Mario 2008 ESP 33+ (34) 32 (29) 31.94 (33)

34 405 TEUFEL Peter 2008 ÖAV Waidhofen/Ybbs NÖ AUT 37+ (29) 24+ (33) 32.23 (34)

35 432 SERJOGINS Nikolajs 2008 LAT 33 (35) 29+ (32) 33.47 (35)

36 403 STÖCKL Laurenz 2008 ÖAV Salzburg SLBG AUT 37+ (29) 14+ (37) 33.87 (36)

37 414 VELILLA SÁNCHEZ Chabi 2008 ESP 32 (36) 20+ (35) 36.00 (37)

38 406 DONÉA Aloïs 2007 BEL 30 (38) 12 (38) 38.00 (38)

Veranstalter: Kletterverband Österreich

Schiedsrichter: ÖCKHER Birgit, SPITZENSTÄTTER Sarah, PAULI Andreas, BICKEL Isabell, KARISCH Leon
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Rank Bib Name YoB Club State Country Rk Rk Score Rk Score Time Rk

1 319 MACDOUGALL Fae 2008 GBR 41+ (2) 38+ (1) 2.00 (1) 55+ (1)

2 334 GORIC Lana 2007 SLO 39+ (8) 34+ (7) 7.48 (7) 55+ (2)

3 310 BENACH ZUBERO Julia 2008 ESP 40+ (4) 38+ (1) 3.16 (2) 52+ (3)

4 315 LERONDEL Meije 2007 FRA 40+ (4) 37+ (4) 4.47 (5) 51+ (4)

5 333 TIŠLER MOCNIK Maksa 2008 SLO 37+ (11) 35+ (6) 9.17 (8) 50+ (5)

6 339 LUKASHYNA Anastasiia 2008 FMCK UKR 43+ (1) 23+ (18) 5.00 (6) 49+ (6)

7 317 BRIDGENS Connie 2008 WADS GBR 40+ (4) 38+ (1) 3.16 (2) 48 (7)

8 318 BRIDGENS Isabella 2007 GBR 41 (3) 36 (5) 3.87 (4) 45 (8)

9 332 CONDERS Emmelie 2007 NOR 40 (7) 24 (11) 9.90 (9) 45 (9)

10 329 DORFMANN Bettina 2008 ITA 37+ (11) 33+ (8) 10.58 (10) 31+ (10)

11 328 BRUNETTI Elena 2008 ITA 37+ (11) 30+ (10) 11.83 (11)

12 304 IGNATOVA Veronika 2007 NSA Sofia BUL 33+ (20) 31 (9) 13.75 (12)

13 307 JANOSOVA Mariana 2007 TJ Baník Karviná CZE 38+ (9) 23+ (18) 15.41 (13)

13 320 MULHEARN Ember 2008 GBR 38+ (9) 23+ (18) 15.41 (13)

15 322 NEUMEIER Pia 2008 GER 34+ (19) 24 (11) 16.31 (15)

16 335 PODOBNIK Marusa 2008 SLO 33+ (20) 24 (11) 17.15 (16)

17 314 MORINEAU Aude FRA 37+ (11) 23+ (18) 18.71 (17)

17 313 PESCETTO BUDDEN Emil 2008 ESP 37+ (11) 23+ (18) 18.71 (17)

19 316 CUSSAGUET Keziah 2008 FRA 32 (27) 24 (11) 19.44 (19)

20 325 TÓTH Veronika 2007 HUN 31+ (28) 24 (11) 19.80 (20)

21 302 WIMMER Anja 2008 Boulderverein BLOC Ho STMK AUT 30+ (30) 24 (11) 20.66 (21)

22 323 GROß Lena 2008 GER 36+ (18) 23+ (18) 21.21 (22)

23 306 VOJACKOVA Lucie 2008 HO Satalice CZE 27+ (33) 24 (11) 21.66 (23)

24 337 DVORAK Lucie 2007 SUI 37+ (11) 23 (33) 21.82 (24)

24 327 MOAR Matilda Liù 2007 ITA 37+ (11) 23 (33) 21.82 (24)

26 309 KONECNA Viktorie 2007 CZE 33+ (20) 23+ (18) 22.91 (26)

27 311 AGIRRE ZUBELDIA Maddi 2008 ESP 32+ (23) 23+ (18) 24.75 (27)

27 336 BOBNAR Teja 2008 SLO 32+ (23) 23+ (18) 24.75 (27)

27 312 CARRASCO AGUILA Erika 2008 ESP 32+ (23) 23+ (18) 24.75 (27)

27 321 KEE Holly 2008 GBR 32+ (23) 23+ (18) 24.75 (27)

31 303 GOOSSENS Fran 2008 BEL 31 (29) 23+ (18) 26.93 (31)

32 326 GÓBOR Jázmin Katalin 2008 HUN 30+ (30) 23+ (18) 27.61 (32)

33 338 SLAMKOVÁ Zoja 2008 SVK 30 (32) 23+ (18) 28.28 (33)

34 331 KLIDZEJA Elza 2008 LAT 20 (35) 23+ (18) 29.58 (34)

35 330 SILINA Julija 2007 LAT 27+ (33) 23 (33) 33.75 (35)

Veranstalter: Kletterverband Österreich

Schiedsrichter: ÖCKHER Birgit, SPITZENSTÄTTER Sarah, PAULI Andreas, BICKEL Isabell, KARISCH Leon
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Qualification Final

Rank Bib Name YoB Club State Country Rk Rk Score Rk Score Time Rk

1 201 LEITNER Christian 2009 Boulderverein BLOC Ho STMK AUT Top (1) 49 (2) 2.50 (1) 52+ (1)

2 250 CHASSAIN Yanik 2010 SUI Top (1) 47+ (4) 4.61 (4) 50+ (2)

3 235 CHELLERIS Andrea Ludov 2009 ITA Top (1) 49 (2) 2.50 (1) 49+ (3)

4 249 MORENO Ghilardi 2009 SUI 43 (6) 47+ (4) 7.43 (7) 49+ (4)

5 200 KATHAN Adrian 2009 ÖAV Feldkirch VLBG AUT 41+ (8) 49+ (1) 2.83 (3) 49 (5)

6 217 REYNAUD Mael 2009 FRA 40+ (10) 47+ (4) 9.45 (9) 49 (6)

7 238 FRANZONI Pietro 2010 ITA 43+ (5) 47+ (4) 6.52 (6) 48+ (7)

8 214 MOLIST DOMINGO Jan 2009 ESP 40+ (10) 47+ (4) 9.45 (9) 48+ (8)

9 220 DOUADY Willem 2010 FRA 41 (9) 47+ (4) 8.75 (8) 42 (9)

10 236 DONOLA Leonardo 2010 ITA Top (1) 47+ (4) 4.61 (4) 37+ (10)

11 207 D'HAESELEER Brecht 2009 BEL 43 (6) 46 (16) 10.36 (11)

12 221 SUTTON Isaac 2009 GBR 39 (19) 47+ (4) 13.20 (12)

13 237 LOCATELLI Andrea 2010 ITA 39+ (13) 47 (14) 14.99 (13)

14 248 PEREIRA Tanguy 2009 SUI 37+ (29) 47+ (4) 15.97 (14)

15 215 MUNNÉ GUITART Bernat 2009 ESP 39+ (13) 45+ (18) 16.70 (15)

16 204 NARR Alexander 2009 ÖAV Innsbruck TIR AUT 39+ (13) 44+ (19) 17.16 (16)

17 246 RAJŠEK Matej 2009 SLO 39 (19) 47 (14) 17.24 (17)

18 251 SPILKER Jan 2009 SUI 39+ (13) 43+ (20) 18.04 (18)

19 222 BOUWKNEGT Tom 2009 GBR 33 (37) 47+ (4) 18.09 (19)

20 219 PIERREYRES Basile FRA 40 (12) 42+ (32) 19.60 (20)

21 244 STANOVNIK Martin 2010 SLO 39+ (13) 43 (23) 20.46 (21)

22 247 WASMER Raphaël 2010 SUI 38+ (23) 43+ (20) 22.45 (22)

23 245 HREN Tadej 2010 SLO 39+ (13) 42 (33) 22.79 (23)

24 213 LEBLOCH Filip 2009 CZE 39 (19) 43 (23) 23.53 (24)

25 218 GRELET Nathan 2009 FRA 33 (37) 46 (16) 25.20 (25)

26 202 LEITNER Julian 2010 Boulderverein BLOC Ho STMK AUT 38+ (23) 43 (23) 25.46 (26)

26 203 TAUBER Simon 2009 ÖAV Krems NÖ AUT 38+ (23) 43 (23) 25.46 (26)

28 210 CHALCAR David 2010 CZE 38 (26) 43 (23) 27.00 (28)

28 212 JACKA Dominik 2010 CZE 38 (26) 43 (23) 27.00 (28)

30 224 CAWLEY Louie 2009 GBR 39 (19) 39 (38) 28.09 (30)

31 254 SIVASH Artemii 2010 UKR 33 (37) 43+ (20) 28.43 (31)

32 216 TERRAPON Gabriel FRA 37 (32) 43 (23) 29.39 (32)

33 232 RÉPCEVÖLGYI Csanád 2009 HUN 34+ (33) 43 (23) 29.85 (33)

34 225 SHINE Daniel 2009 GBR 33+ (34) 43 (23) 30.74 (34)

35 227 DZIERZAWA Nick 2009 GER 38 (26) 39+ (35) 31.18 (35)

36 205 ÖCKHER Nikolaus 2010 ÖAV Gebirgsverein W AUT 37+ (29) 39+ (35) 32.86 (36)

37 211 AMBROZ Jaroslav 2009 CZE 37+ (29) 39 (38) 33.99 (37)

38 228 GLEISSL Korbinian 2010 GER 33 (37) 42 (33) 35.91 (38)

39 206 MAYER-TOLLINGER Felix 2010 ÖAV Kufstein TIR AUT 33+ (34) 37 (40) 37.88 (39)

40 242 NYGAARD Syver 2009 NOR 32+ (41) 39+ (35) 38.42 (40)

41 209 DRAZHEV Aleksandar 2010 BUL 33+ (34) 36+ (43) 39.47 (41)

42 234 BÖRÖCZKY Ferenc László 2010 HUN 29+ (45) 37 (40) 43.19 (42)

43 243 ENE Cristian-Ioan 2010 ROU 29 (47) 37 (40) 43.90 (43)

44 252 MIHÁL Michal 2009 SVK 30 (44) 36+ (43) 44.25 (44)

45 226 FLECK Finn 2010 GER 32 (42) 35+ (48) 44.90 (45)
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46 233 FÜRSTNER Leon 2010 HUN 31 (43) 36 (47) 44.96 (46)

47 208 SHOMOV Boris BUL 28+ (48) 36+ (43) 46.22 (47)

48 241 VAN EIJNDTHOVEN Elias 2009 NOR 25+ (50) 36+ (43) 47.17 (48)

49 240 RAUM-EIDE Trym 2010 NOR 29+ (45) 30+ (50) 47.70 (49)

50 229 ZOULOUMIS Anastasios 2010 GRE 26+ (49) 34+ (49) 49.00 (50)

51 231 APOSTOLOPOULOS Ioan 2010 GRE 23+ (51) 25+ (52) 51.50 (51)

51 230 VAKONDIOS Markos 2010 GRE 14 (52) 29 (51) 51.50 (51)

223 HAYWARD Reuben 2009 GBR (53)

Veranstalter: Kletterverband Österreich

Schiedsrichter: ÖCKHER Birgit, SPITZENSTÄTTER Sarah, PAULI Andreas, BICKEL Isabell, KARISCH Leon
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1 150 RASMUSSEN Julia 2009 SUI 37+ (5) 47 (1) 2.24 (2) 49+ (1)

2 158 KAZBEKOVA Rafael 2009 UKR 39+ (2) 43 (4) 3.71 (4) 44 (2)

3 119 VILA CANTERO Aina 2009 ESP 39+ (2) 44 (2) 2.24 (2) 39+ (3)

4 144 ISAK Naja 2009 SLO 34+ (6) 43 (4) 5.98 (5) 36+ (4)

5 121 GUIDONI Lisa 2010 FRA 34+ (6) 42 (11) 8.83 (8) 36+ (5)

6 109 HRISTOSKOVA Ida 2010 BUL 38+ (4) 42+ (8) 6.00 (6) 33 (6)

7 148 CASETTA Milena 2010 SRB 41+ (1) 43+ (3) 1.73 (1) 32+ (7)

8 113 BODANSKA Adela 2010 CZE 34 (8) 41 (15) 10.95 (10) 32+ (8)

9 101 HAID Luisa 2010 ÖAV Innsbruck TIR AUT 32+ (10) 42+ (8) 9.95 (9) 32 (9)

10 147 BABIČ Liza 2010 SLO 33 (9) 43 (4) 7.04 (7) 22 (10)

11 139 GRADASCHI Carolina 2010 ITA 31+ (13) 42 (11) 12.96 (11)

12 146 BRNOT MRAK Tia 2010 SLO 30+ (17) 42+ (8) 13.58 (12)

13 124 BERGIER Lucy 2010 FRA 31+ (13) 39+ (19) 16.94 (13)

13 145 ČEPON Laura 2009 SLO 31+ (13) 39+ (19) 16.94 (13)

15 125 RINALDI Isabella 2009 GBR 14 (53) 43 (4) 17.47 (15)

16 132 KISTMACHER Olivia 2010 GER 32+ (10) 38+ (26) 18.01 (16)

17 110 MIŠAN ANA 2009 ONSIGHT (CRO) CRO 31 (16) 39+ (19) 18.11 (17)

18 130 WIETHÖLTER Janne 2009 GER 30 (25) 40+ (16) 20.82 (18)

19 134 KNOLL Filipa 2009 GER 29 (40) 42 (11) 21.91 (19)

20 138 GREGOROTTI Emma 2009 ITA 30+ (17) 39 (23) 22.18 (20)

21 136 BRENNA Sofia 2009 ITA 29+ (27) 40+ (16) 23.69 (21)

21 152 DETTLING Larina 2009 SUI 29+ (27) 40+ (16) 23.69 (21)

23 133 JORDANS Stella 2010 GER 32+ (10) 33 (52) 23.92 (23)

24 157 STIENKOVA Yeva 2010 UKR 30+ (17) 38+ (26) 24.59 (24)

24 131 STRIGO Alisa 2009 GER 30+ (17) 38+ (26) 24.59 (24)

26 141 DUBOIS Daphné 2009 LUX 29+ (27) 39+ (19) 26.01 (26)

27 120 PASQUIER Emma FRA 25+ (46) 41+ (14) 26.06 (27)

28 114 BAROSOVA Nikola 2009 CZE 30 (25) 38+ (26) 27.43 (28)

29 143 ŠKRLEC Eva 2009 SLO 30+ (17) 37+ (36) 27.54 (29)

30 116 ALLENDE LÓPEZ Inés 2009 ESP 30+ (17) 37 (39) 28.46 (30)

31 153 JENNI Valentina 2009 RZ Graubünden SUI 30+ (17) 36+ (41) 29.52 (31)

31 151 MANTA Luisa 2010 SUI 30+ (17) 36+ (41) 29.52 (31)

33 126 WILLS Seren 2009 GBR 29+ (27) 38+ (26) 31.20 (33)

34 115 MIGALOVA Mia 2010 CZE 28+ (41) 39 (23) 31.56 (34)

35 117 HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLA 2010 ESP 29+ (27) 38 (34) 33.74 (35)

35 118 MARTÍNEZ GASOL Maia 2010 ESP 29+ (27) 38 (34) 33.74 (35)

37 100 BICKEL Sophie 2009 ÖAV Bludenz VLBG AUT 29+ (27) 37+ (36) 34.94 (37)

38 128 NUTTALL Florence 2010 GBR 28+ (41) 38+ (26) 34.99 (38)

39 140 SLAVAZZA Lola Iva 2009 LUX 29+ (27) 37 (39) 36.10 (39)

40 155 TURSKÁ Ema 2010 SVK 14 (53) 39 (23) 36.50 (40)

41 137 BRUNI Rita 2009 ITA 29+ (27) 36+ (41) 37.45 (41)

41 111 OBRDLIKOVA Anezka 2010 CZE 29+ (27) 36+ (41) 37.45 (41)

43 149 BOJANIC Jana 2010 SRB 25+ (46) 38+ (26) 37.83 (43)

44 129 MCMEEKIN Brooke GBR 29+ (27) 36 (45) 38.75 (44)

45 106 KREUZBERGER Sophie 2009 ÖAV Villach KNT AUT 29+ (27) 35 (48) 40.01 (45)
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Qualification Final
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46 103 EHRHART Anna 2010 ÖAV Innsbruck TIR AUT 14 (53) 38+ (26) 40.46 (46)

47 102 MAIR Anja 2010 Boulderverein BLOC Ho STMK AUT 29+ (27) 33+ (50) 40.82 (47)

48 154 SIEBER Hannah 2010 SUI 26+ (43) 36 (45) 44.49 (48)

49 123 CHAUMONT Elisa FRA 14 (53) 37+ (36) 45.32 (49)

50 112 CAPANDOVÁ Sára 2010 CZE 25+ (46) 35 (48) 48.50 (50)

51 142 EADS Eva 2010 NOR 26+ (43) 32 (54) 48.69 (51)

52 107 VAN LAKEN Jolien 2010 BEL 25 (52) 35+ (47) 49.44 (52)

53 105 KARISCH Helena 2009 AUT 26 (45) 32 (54) 49.52 (53)

54 135 FISCHER Lili 2010 HUN 25+ (46) 32+ (53) 50.70 (54)

55 104 PÖTZI Jana 2010 ÖAV Villach KNT AUT 25+ (46) 29 (56) 52.12 (55)

56 108 VAN DE WIELE Lore 2010 BEL 25+ (46) 28+ (57) 52.58 (56)

57 127 CHAPMAN Maia 2010 GBR 14 (53) 33+ (50) 52.94 (57)

58 156 TREMBOVÁ Ella 2010 SVK 14 (53) 27+ (58) 56.74 (58)

Veranstalter: Kletterverband Österreich

Schiedsrichter: ÖCKHER Birgit, SPITZENSTÄTTER Sarah, PAULI Andreas, BICKEL Isabell, KARISCH Leon




